the allotment shall be completed

The allotment of Equity Shares pursuant to this resolution passed by the

shareholders shall be completed within the period as may be mutually agreed

between the Company and Fomento Resources Private Limited.

16 Names of the proposed allottees

and the percentage of post

preferential offer capital that may

be held by them,

Fomento Resources Private Limited.

Equity Share Capital – ~ 44%

17 Change in control, if any, in the

Company that would occur

consequent to the preferential

offer

No

18 Number of persons to whom

allotment on preferential basis

has already been made during the

No preferential issue was conducted during the year

Page 22 of 23

Sr.

No.

Particulars Terms

year, in terms of number of

securities as well as price

19 Pre issue and post issue

shareholding pattern of the

Company

Provided herein below

The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the company in the following format:

Sr.

No.

Category Pre-Issue Post-Issue*

No. of shares

held

% of shares

held

No. of shares

held

% of shares

held

Equity Shares

A Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

 (a) Individuals/ HUF 1,54,30,125 96.44 1,54,30,125 53.97

 (b) Central Govt./ State Govt. 0 0 0 0

 (c) Bodies Corporate 0 0 1,25,88,936 44.03

 (d) Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0 0 0

 Sub-total (A)(1) 1,54,30,125 96.44 2,80,19,061 98.01

2 Foreign

 (a) Individuals (NRIs/ Foreign individual) 0 0 0 0

 (b) Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0

 (c) Institutions 0 0 0 0

 Sub-total (A)(2) 0 0 0 0

 Total shareholding of Promoter and

Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1) + (A)(2)

1,54,30,125 96.44 2,80,19,061 98.01

B Public

B1 Institutions

 Mutual Funds 0 0 0 0

 Foreign Portfolio Investors 0 0 0 0

 Financial institutions/ Banks 0 0 0 0

 Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0 0 0

 Insurance Company 0 0 0 0

 Sub-total B1 0 0 0 0

B2 Central Government/ State Government

(s)/ President of India

0 0 0 0

B3 Non-institutions

Page 23 of 23

 Individual shareholders holding nominal

share capital up to INR 2 lakhs

3,06,777 1.92 3,06,777 1.07

 Individual shareholders holding nominal

share capital in excess of INR 2 lakhs

22,979 0.14 22,979 0.08

 NBFCs registered with RBI 0 0 0 0

 Any Other (Specify)

 HUF 520 0.00 520 0.00

 Non-resident Indians (repat) 10,110 0.06 10,110 0.04

 Non-resident Indians (non-repat) 3,231 0.02 3,231 0.01

 Any other Non-resident Indians (NRI) 90,495 0.57 90,495 0.32

 Clearing Members 1,800 0.01 1,800 0.01

 Bodies Corporate 20,101 0.13 20,101 0.07

 Employee 150 0.00 150 0.00

 IEPF 1,13,712 0.71 1,13,712 0.40

 Sub-total B3 5,69,875 3.56 5,69,875 1.99

 Total Public Shareholding B = B1+B2+B3 5,69,875 3.56 5,69,875 1.99

 TOTAL A+B 1,60,00,000 100.00 2,85,88,936 100.00

*Post shareholding pattern has been arrived at considering the equity shareholding pattern as on 3 September 2021 and

the shares issued to Fomento Resources Private Limited on conversion.

Mrs. Anju Auduth Timblo – Managing Director & CEO and Mr. Auduth M. Timblo – Director & Non-Executive Chairman

of the Company, deemed Promoters and the Controlling shareholders are deemed to be interested to the extent of their

shareholding in the Company. Mr. Akash Timblo, employee of the Company and related to

Mrs. Anju Auduth Timblo and Mr. Auduth M. Timblo, not holding any equity shares in his personal capacity may also be